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January 10, 2011

CIRCULAR LETTER TO ALL MEMBER COMPANIES

Re: In-Force Policy Count
As of October 1, 2010

The attached two-page exhibit shows the count of Facility policies In Force as of October 1,
2010, as furnished by AIPSO.

The total in-force policy count is up 6.17% from October 1, 2009 — an increase of 6.42% for
non-fleet private passenger policies and a decrease of 0.61% for all other policies.

Sincerely,
Edith T. Davis
Director, Reinsurance Facility
ETD:lad
Enclosure
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NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY
IN-FORCE POLICY COUNT AS OF 10/01/2010

COMPANY NAME

21ST CENTURY CENTENNIAL INS CO
21ST CENTURY PREMIER INS CO
AGENT ALLIANCE INS CO

ALFA ALLIANCE INS CORP
ALLIANCE MUT INS CO

ALLIED PROP & CAS INS CO
ALLSTATE INS CO

AMCO INS CO

AMER BANKERS INS CO OF FLORIDA
AMER RELIABLE INS CO

AMER STATES INS CO
AMERISURE MUT INS CO

AMICA MUT INS CO

ATLANTIC CAS INS CO
AUTO-OWNERS INS CO
BITUMINOUS CAS CORP
BUILDERS MUT INS CO

CENTRAL MUT INS CO
CINCINNATI INS CO

COMPANION PROP & CAS INS CO
DEPOSITORS INS CO
DISCOVERY INS CO

ELECTRIC INS CO

EMPLOYERS MUT CAS CO
ENCOMPASS IND CO

ERIE INS CO

FARMERS INS EXCHANGE
FEDERAL INS CO

FIREMANS FUND INS CO
FIREMENS INS CO WASHINGTON DC
FOREMOST INS CO

GEICO IND CO

GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INS CO
GRAIN DEALERS MUT INS CO
GREENVILLE CASUALTY INS CO
HANOVER INS CO
HARLEYSVILLE MUT INS CO
HARTFORD CAS INS CO

HORACE MANN INS CO

INTEGON GENERAL INS CORP
LIBERTY MUT INS CO

MAIDEN SPECIALTY INS CO
MARYLAND CAS CO

MERASTAR INS CO

METROPOLITAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY

NATIONWIDE INS CO OF AMER

PPNF

5,601
253
14,533
164
903
110,467

3
41

5,828

1,987

651

1,372

79
11,669
19

7

23
1,966
1,172
32

21

3,679
88,218
2

237
6,530
37

104
1,597
3,550
171,974
11,877
31

163
10,511
16,516

A/O

TOTAL

5,601
253
14,533
215
36
903
117,146
3

41
116
5,828
4
1,987
4,814
651

]

3
1,497
79

3

79
11,669
19
155
23
2,251
1,172
32

21

5
3,679
88,438
2

749
6,530
106
242
1,759
3,550
177,891
11,882
31

50
163
10,511
16,516



NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY
IN-FORCE POLICY COUNT AS OF 10/01/2010

COMPANY NAME PPNF A/O TOTAL
NATIONWIDE MUT INS CO 187,445 3,193 190,638
NGM INS CO 1,437 81 1,518
NORTH CAROLINA FARM BUR MUT INS CO 29,619 4,755 34,374
OHIO CAS INS CO 110 380 490
PEAK PROP & CAS INS CORP 30,415 - 30,415
PEERLESS INS CO 476 76 552
PENN NATIONAL MUT CAS INS CO 1,111 514 1,625
PROGRESSIVE CAS INS CO 74,838 - 74,838
PROGRESSIVE PREMIER INS CO IL 18,896 - 18,896
PROGRESSIVE UNIVERSAL INS CO 36,748 - 36,748
QBE INS CORP - 21 211
SAFECO INS CO OF AMERICA 1,321 - 1,321
SELECTIVE INS CO OF THE SOUTHEAST 3 12 15
SOUTHERN GENERAL INS CO 7,473 - 7,473
SOUTHERN GUARANTY INS CO 745 163 908
SOUTHERN INS CO OF VA 142 - 142
STATE AUTO PROP & CAS INS CO 1,898 155 2,053
STATE FARM MUT AUTO INS CO 50,196 2,223 52,419
STATE NATL INS CO INC 15,603 - 15,603
THE MEMBERS INS CO 5,094 - 5,094
TITAN IND CO 7,587 - 7,587
TRAVELERS INDEMNITY CO 4,026 472 4,498
TRUCK INS EXCH 2,437 - 2,437
UNITRIN AUTO AND HOME INS CO 5,223 172 5,395
UNITRIN SAFEGUARD INS CO 1,759 29 1,788
UNIVERSAL INS CO 22,257 3,203 25,460
USAA CAS INS CO 22,947 38 22,985
UTICA MUT INS CO 38 54 92
WILSHIRE INS CO 2,421 - 2,421

ALL COMPANIES COMBINED 1,004,082 35,153 1,039,235





